December 2005 to December 2008, 255 patients aged 
13 years and older with non-infectious intermediate, 
posterior or panuveitis in one or both eyes who 
required systemic corticosteroids to achieve uveitis 
control were enrolled in 23 centers in 3 countries. One-
hundred twenty-nine (129) patients were randomized 
in the implant group, while 121 patients were enrolled 
in the systemic treatment group. Study participants 

COMMENT: As of  this writing, RetisertTM is still 
not available in the country. Nonetheless, two notable 
findings in the study include: